[image: image1.jpg]Bwrdd lechyd Prifysgol
Betsi Cadwaladr
University Health Board








	Ein cyf / Our ref: 142/23/FOI 


	Dyddiad / Date: 24th July 2023 


Please accept my sincere apologies for the delay. Further to your request for information dated 20th June 2023, I am pleased to provide the following response. 
Your request and our response:
1. Do you accept referrals for currently serving Military Personnel for an attention deficit hyperactivity disorder (ADHD) Assessment?
Yes.
2. If the answer to 1 is “no”, to what agency or service do you direct the serving military person to. 

Not applicable. 
3. If the answer to (1) is “yes”, how many referrals have you received, by year, for the last 5 years. 

4. How many assessments for ADHD have you completed, by year, for the last 5 years, for currently serving Military Personnel 

5. How many positive ADHD diagnosis have you made, by year, for the last 5 years, for currently serving Military Personnel. 

 
In accordance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000, this letter acts as a Refusal Notice under section 17 of the Act.

This is not information that the Health Board routinely compiles. Therefore, we would have to carry out a specific exercise to determine the number of referrals received for currently serving Military Personnel. From our preliminary assessment, we estimate that to comply with your particular request would exceed the appropriate cost limit under section 12 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000. This is currently £450. In reaching this decision we estimate that it would take staff in excess of 7,307 hours to review each referral into the Adults Community Mental Health Team over the last 5 years. This figure is based on a timescale of 5 minutes per patient referral, there currently being 87,689 patient referrals to review. Therefore, to obtain the data would work out at approximately 7,307 hours @ £25.00 per hour (cost permitted under the Act) = £182,675.
Section 12 is not an exemption which requires us to consider the application of the public interest test.
6. Do you prioritise currently serving Military Personnel for an ADHD assessment?
All referrals to the Mental Health and Learning Disability (MHLD) team are sent to the Single Point of Access meeting (SPOAA), from there the cases are prioritised on the persons needs and risks, often following discussion with the referrer.

7. What categories of people do you prioritise for an adult ADHD assessment? 

All of the people referred for an assessment will be prioritised based on their needs and risks.

8. What support do you offer to currently serving military personnel who you diagnose with ADHD? 

Following assessment, any support required is arranged by the assessing clinician, whether it be Statutory services, 3rd Sector services etc.

9. What is your current waiting time for all adult referrals for an ADHD Assessment? 

10. How many Shared Care Agreements do you currently have for serving military personnel? 

Please refer to exemption provided to questions 3,4 and 5 as this has surpassed the threshold of 18 hours. 

We welcome correspondence through the medium of Welsh

Rydym yn croesawu gohebiaeth drwy gyfrwng y Gymraeg


